North Americas:  +1-800-757-6686 •  International: +1-508-435-6831 •  Asia: +65-655-17551  •  www.ctscorp.com  •  RevF0214
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
VFJA100
Jitter Attenuator to 1GHz
25.4x22mm SMD, PECL/LVPECL
Features
 1.0 GHz output frequency range

Temperature
TS  -55  +105 C
How to Order
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VFJA100  Input FREQUENCY
XXX.XXXX MHz
 Output FREQUENCY,
XXXX.XXXX MHz
Temperature Range
Code Specification
B 0C to +70C
G -40C to +85C
North Americas:  +1-800-757-6686 •  International: +1-508-435-6831 •  Asia: +65-655-17551  •  www.ctscorp.com  •  RevF0214
Specifications are subject to change without notice
3
VFJA100
Jitter Attenuator to 1GHz
25.4x22mm SMD, PECL/LVPECL
Parameter Condition
Mechanical Shock Per MIL-STD-202, Method 213, Condition E
Thermal Shock Per MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
Vibration Per MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
Soldering Conditions 260C for 10s max
Hermetic Seal Leak rate less than 5x10-8 atm.cc/s of helium (crystal only)
3            4
               5
2
1             6
        7
Reference
Clock
Input
   C1
0.01 VCC
GND
   R1
180 Ω
FOUT
 nFOUT
   R2
180 Ω
Disable
nc
Environmental and Mechanical Conditions
Connection Diagram
Mechanical Outline
Pin # Connection
1 VREF
2 N/C
3 VCC
4 Disable
5 FOUT
6 FOUT
7 GND